

f

SLP(C)No. 11777 OF 2004
ITEM No.58

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11777/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in MFA 607/95 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COCHIN STEAMER AGENTS ASSOCIATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv,
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Four weeks are granted for filing the counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed with in two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after seven weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master