

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11777/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in MFA No. 607/1995 of

The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT ERNAKULAM)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCHIN STEAMER AGENTS ASSOCIATION

Respondent (s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.J.Francis, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. EMS Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete. To be listed in due course.

Sukhwinder

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master